

Money Exn case no. 94 of 2019

Present : Sri Subhankar Sen

District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 13

Dt. 09.08.2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD in respect of Jdr. No.1 and 2.
SR of Jdr. No.2 is received after being duly served. SR of Jdr. No.1 has not been received yet.
In view of the resolution dt. 09.08.2024 taken by the Local Krishnagar Bar Association that they would abstain from appearing before the Courts owing to the mourning for the demise of the erstwhile Chief Minister of the State. None of the parties has taken any step .
Fix 28-01-2025 for appearance of Jdr. No.2 and SR/AD of Jdr. No.1.

D/C

District Judge, Nadia